
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



STA'i.'E OF HAINE 
HOUSE OF RI:l'IfESEi:,:'l'ATIVES 

104-th LEGlSLATLllrn 

the Ezpendi t.ures of State Gc,-;.:,2:;:-r:n12nt a.nd for Otl1er Purposes 

for the Fisc21.J. Years Et,dL:9 Jun2 30, 1970 ancl. June 30, J.971. 11 

l'.1mend said l\.:-:1,-=:nd:t1.2,1t. by iEserting after the 13th line 

the follm-1ing·: 

'Purthe:c 2.rn2nd s2:.id Bi.11 in that part c1esisrna ted "Section 71 n r, 

by striking out uncl.er the caption "ETNAl,)CE i\L-TD AD:-IINIST•RJ1.TIO~,J, 

DEPlUt.I'J-1EN'l' O?" the following para.graph: 

"Bureau of Public Impro,,emsnts 

Repairs and Min.or Improyements . 
All Other . ': /:~' ,,._·_ 

_.--, ,,. -~ . 

Provides funds for the repair 
progra.m" 

. 650 I 000 

and inserting in place tbs:::eof the follm·?ing para.graph: 

'Bureau of Public.Improvements 

Repairs a.nd r'1inor Improvements 

All Other 

and by 

Provides funds for repair 
progr2tr,1. (Jl'.ddi tional $500,000 
for 1969-70 to be funded from 
Unappropriated Surplus)' 

striking out all of th~ last 2 lir,es 

"Total Department of 
and Administration 

.,., . 

.r: ln2.DCC 

and inserting in place thereof the lines: 

'Total Department of Finance 

and Administration 

150,000 

, . , 
t,,J.f1J.CI1 read 

164,000 

650,000 

650,000 

as follows: 

650,000" 

650,000 r 



Fu:i;ther arne;tC,. 01Jt all of the 

?. , 4 7 5 ·, 0 0 0 2 ! 6 '/J_ t O O O I 

line frort1 the e!·,j an6 inserting i11 place thereof the follm-:.ing· 

line: 

'and inserting in plc:c2 thereof: '?otal f;tate Employees ·2,475,000 2,671,C 

~ arne11ct s2ia Amendment by out all of the 8th,· 

9t11 and 10th lines from the end and inserting in place.thereof the 

121521,109 24,883,368 

Amounting to $12 1 521,109 for the fiscal year ending Jun(~ 30, 

1970 and $24,883 1 368 for the fiscal ycar·ending June 30, 1971.' 

Filed.by~~. Richardson of Cu~berland. 

Reproduced and distributed under tl12 direc~ion 0£ the Clerk 
of the House. 

6/12/69 




